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Product Data Sheet for Item # 8209 %
OLD FASHIONED WAFFLE CONE MIX a

Product Overview:
Old Fashioned Waffle Cone Mix is a specially designed formula for creating flavored waffle cones.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Subtle sweet to wheat flour note / Subtle sweet
Unfinished Color (in carton) White

Finished Product Color White

Form Free-flowing, clump flour

Applications:

Used in the Food Industry for making waffle cones.

Ingredient Statement:

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Vegetable shortening (Contains one
or more of the following: Canola and/or Palm oil) with preservative (TBHQ), Whole Egg, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Salt.

Contains: Egg, Wheat

Packaging: Container UPC: Case UPC:
5 lbs. (2.27 kg) box 090939 18209 0 1 0090939 18209 7

Certified:
Kosher Dairy )]

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA
All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country,
the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store between 50°F (10°C) to 85°F (29°C) with a target temperature of 70°F (21°C) with humidity under 50%. Best if used within 365
days from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) Statement:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are
exempt from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as
outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

Regulatory Information:
Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.
FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492. Registration is current.

Document Code: FPD-RS-8209 Revision #: 1 Review Date: 9/27/18 Reviewed by: BL

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Irradiation Statement:
This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., is not irradiated.

Nanotechnology Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., does not use any ingredients or processes that contain/use
nanotechnology.

GMO Statement:

US Food Crops that have been genetically modified: Commercially Grown varieties (canola, corn, cotton, papaya, soybeans, squash), and either off the market or
not commercially grown varieties (alfalfa, apple, beet, cantaloupe, eucalyptus, flax, plum, potato, radicchio, rapeseed, rice, rose, sugar beet, tomato, and wheat).

[] GMO-FREE
This term shall be used to describe products for which commercially grown GMO varieties are not in the supply chain.

[] GMO-FREE —Identity Preserved

This term shall be used to describe materials which are Identity Preserved: NOT derived from genetically modified materials
and there is a verifiable record of the non-GM origin of the seed and the maintenance of the non-GM integrity.

[] NON-GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commaodities
that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the final
product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMQ's) or
substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

X] GMO or derived from GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides that contain, or were
derived from, commodities that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is likely
detectable in the final product due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified
organisms (GMQ’s), or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# JUN2718G01L25

Information used

internally
Month Year (last
procucts || 0wy 2 o)
p ) product is gx ires
produced. p
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U.S. Nutritional
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Nutrition Facts

about 55 Servings Per Container

Serving size 1/4 cup dry mix
(419)

|

Amount per serving 1 70

Calories

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 49 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 45mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 329 12%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 18g
Includes 16g Added Sugars 32%

Protein 2g

I
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 5mg 0%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 25mg 0%
. ___________________________________________|

*The % Daily Value tells you how much & nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Mutrients 5:;:19 Per 100g Nutriznts 5:;:19 Per 100g
Basic Compaonents ‘Witamin B6 (mg) 0.01 002
Gram Weight (g) 41.00 100.00  itamin B12 [mcg) 0.03 008
Calories (keal) 173.51 423.20  Biotin (mcg) - -
Calones from Fat (kcal) 3410 8316 Vitamin C {mg) ] 1]
Calonies from SatFat (eal) 10.683 2582 Vfitarnin O - 1U (1) o i]
Pratein (g) 204 4487 Vitamin O - meg {meg) - -
Carbaohydrates (g) 32.32 T8.82 \fitamin E - Alpha-Toco {mg) - -
Total Dietary Fiber (g) 0.34 0.83 Folate {meg) a2 47.82
Total Saluble Fiber (g} 0 0 Folste, DOFE {mcg OFE) - -
Dietary Fiber (2018) (g) 0 0 \itamin K {mcg) - -
Soluble Fiber (2018) (g) 0 0 Pantothenic Acid {mg) - -
Total Sugars (g} 16.29 3874 Minerals
Added Supar (g) 16.29 3874 Calzium {mg) 5.0 12.22
WMonosacchandss (g) 0 0 Chromium (mcg) - -
Disaccharides (g) 0 0 Copper (mg) - -
Ctther Carbs (g) 0.70 1.71 Fluoride (mg) - -
Fat {g) 378 B.24 lodine (meg) - -
Saturated Fat (g} 1.18 288 Iron {mg) 1.52 72
Wano Fat (g) 1.82 384 Magnesium (mg) - -
Paly Fat (g) 0.63 1.86 MWanpaneze (mg) - -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.03 0.08 Molybdenum (meg) - -
Chalesterol (mg) 14.08 34,30  Phosphorus (mg) 23.80 §8.27
Water (g) 0.25 0.61 Potassium (mg) 25.14 81.31
\fitamins Selenium {meg) - -
itarmin A - 1U (1L} 313 1884 Sodium (mg) 4471 108.08
\Vifamin A - RE (RE) 0 0 Zinc (mg) 0.0 oM
itamin A - RAE (mcag) 0 0 Paly Fats
Carotenaid RE (RE) 0 0 Omepa 3 Fatty Acid (g} ] i]
Retinal RE (RE) 0 0 Omepa § Fatty Acid {g) ] 1]
Beta-Carotens (meg) 0 0 Other Nutrients
Vitamin B1 {mg) 0.13 0.44  Alcohol (g} ] i]
\Vitamin B2 {mg) 010 0.24 Caffeine (mg) o i]
Vitamin B3 (mg) - ~ Chaline {mg) - -
\fitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) 1.37 333
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Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should

consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
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Allergens:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product contains wheat and egg.
EU Allergen Statement: This product contains wheat and egg.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product contains wheat and egg.
*** US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
NOTE: Canada lists Fish, Crustaceans, and Molluscs (shellfish) as a single category — Seafood.
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In the Product On the same line In the In Gold Medal’s
Manufacturing Facility
Facility
US, EU, C Soy and products thereof No Yes Yes Yes
Us, EU, C Milk and products thereof No Yes Yes Yes
us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof Yes Yes Yes Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No No Yes
Us, EU, C Egg and products thereof Yes Yes No Yes
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No No Yes
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No Yes Yes
Us, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No No
us, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No No
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No Yes Yes Yes
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No No Yes
Us, EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No Yes No
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No No
Sensitizing Agents
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) No Yes Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) No Yes Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors No No No Yes
Added Caffeine or Guarana Extracts No No No No
Alcohol No No No No
Animal or Animal Derivatives No No No No
Artificial Sweetener (i.e. Aspartame, Sucralose) No No No Yes
Bee Pollen or Honey and products thereof No No No No
BHA, BHTC, TBHQ Yes Yes Yes Yes
Carmine/Cochineal No No No No
Chocolate Derivatives (i.e. cocoa) No No Yes Yes
Corn/ Maize and products thereof Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fruit or Fruit Derivatives No No No No
Gelatin No No Yes No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). No No No No
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid No No No Yes
Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat No No No Yes
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins No No Yes Yes
Possible Latex Contamination No No No No
Rubber Plants Derivatives No No No No
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, or Sunflower) or products thereof No No No Yes
Sugar Alcohols (i.e. Sorbitol, Mannitol, etc.) No No No No
Tocopherols No No Yes Yes
Vegetable or Vegetable Derivatives No No Yes No
Yeast No Yes Yes Yes
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Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low.

When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks
are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Label:
\
« Qual .
5 GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS co.
Crisp waffle cones, h,
base for your ice mamecf:;ﬁ?::“_
NETWT. 5 Ibs. (227 ke)
Manufactu <
Gold Medal Pmdui‘:s:x(?:.l\ Z?wfi:m ol
800-543-0862 mpn,m,m.;om"‘“ 45241
&
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